## P13000073557

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



700251271537

09/04/13--01027--001 \*\*78.75

13 SEP -4 PM 12: 40
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE STORIES

mD 919

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Sup	erXtar, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: Jo	orge R. Ruiz	e (Printed or typed)	
12	27 Talley Dr.	• 11	
P	alm Harbor, Fl 3	Address 4684 , State & Zip	
72	27-738-8770	· Felephone number	
ge	eorgerruiz@yahoo.d	·	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the co	NAME orporation shall be: SuperXtar, Inc		A
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		AH, P
2001 Pave	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
2001 Bays	note bivu.		<u> </u>
Dunedin			S T. S. T.
Fl. 34698		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5m 0
ARTICLE III The purpose for w	PURPOSE hich the corporation is organized is: Talent C	ontest, S	ocial Network, Entertainment
F <b>P P</b>			· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<del></del>			
	<del></del>		
- <u></u>			
		<del></del>	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES res of stock is: 10,000		
The Manager of State	of or stock is.		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	<u>S</u>	
Name and	Title: Jorge R. Ruiz, President	Name and T	<u> </u>
Address	127 Talley Dr.	Address:	1135 Lemon Tree Ln.
	Palm Harbor		Palm Harbor
	FI. 34684	-	Fl. 34683
Name and	Title: Jorge R. Ruiz, Secretary	Nama and T	Jorge R. Ruiz, Treasurer
Address	127 Talloy Dr	Address:	127 Talley Dr.
	Palm Harbor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Palm Harbor
	Fl. 34684		Fl, 34684
Name and Title:		Name and Ti	itle:
Address		. Address:	
•			

Name a	and Title:	Name and Title:
Addres		Address:
<b>ARTICLE VI</b> The <u>name and </u>	REGISTERED AGENT Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:
Name:	Jorge R. Ruiz	
Address:	127 Talley Dr.	SE TO
	Palm Harbor, Fl. 34684	
ARTICLE VI	address of the Incorporator is:	3 SEP-4 PM 12: 40  LLAHASSEE FLORID
Name:	Jorge R. Ruiz	_
Address:	127 Talley Dr. Palm Harbor, Fl. 34684	<del>_</del>
	amed as registered agent to accept service of proce. I am familiar with any accept the appointment as re	ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	LAM .	08/31/2013
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	he Melles	08/31/2013
1	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date